2016-009012

Fee: \$62.00

Klamath County, Oregon

08/24/2016 02:09:00 PM

RECORDING COVER SHEET

ORS 205.234

This cover sheet has been prepared by:



	error in this cover sheet DC				
	ction(s) contained in the instrumer 117416AM	it itself.			
Refere	ence:	V. 1000 Halv	г		
Pleas 1.	se print or type information. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO – Required by ORS 205.180(4) & 205.238: Name: Kurt E. and Margot A. Irvin Address: City, ST Zip: Butte Falls, OR 97522			This document is being re-recorded at the request of AmeriTitle to correct Grantee's Name on Statutory Warranty Deed previously recorded in 2016-008327	
	oky, or zip. <u>Datio rano, o</u>				
2.	TITLE(S) OF THE TRANSACTION(S) — Required by ORS 205.234(1)(a) Note: "Transaction" means any action required or permitted by law to be recorded, including, but not limited to, any transfer, encumbrance or release affecting title to or an interest in real property. Enter descriptive title for the instrument: Document Title(s): Statutory Warranty Deed				
3.	DIRECT PARTY / GRANTOR Names and Addresses — Required by ORS 205.234(1)(b) for Conveyances list Seller; for Mortgages/Liens list Borrower/Debtor Grantor Name: Taber Investments LLC, a California Limited Liability Company				
	Grantor Name:		~~~~		
	Oranio Hamor				
	INDIRECT PARTY / GRANTEE Names and Addresses – Required by ORS 205.234(1)(b)				
4.	for Conveyances list Buyer; for Mortgages/Liens list Beneficiar				
	Grantee Name:	Kurt E. Irvin and Margot A. Irvin, Trustees of the Kurt E. Irvin and Margo A. Irvin Revocable Living Trust, dated May 26, 2016			
	Grantee Name:	A. IIVIII REVOCABLE LIVII	19 110	201, dated 1112, 20, 2010	
	Grantee Name.				
5.	For an instrument conveying or contracting to convey fee title, the information required by ORS 93.260: UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED, ALL TAX STATEMENTS SHALL BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:		6.	TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION — Required by ORS 93.030 for an instrument conveying or contracting to convey fee title or any memorandum of such instrument: \$ 50,000.00	
	Name: Kurt and Margot Irvin		_		
	Address: 4510 Fish Lake Road		_		
	City, ST Zip: Butte Falls, OR 97522		_		
7.	TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER OF THE PROPERTY if the instrument creates a lien or other interest that could be subject to tax foreclosure. — Required by ORS 312.125(4)(b)(B)				
	Tax Acct. No.: N/A				



2016-008327

Klamath County, Orego

08/05/2016 03:24:38 PM

Fee: \$57.00

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

After recording return to:

Kurt E. Irvin and Margot A. Irvin, The Kurt E. Irvin and Margot A. Irvin Revocable Living Trust, dated May 26, 2016

4510 Fish Lake Rd

Butte Falls, OR 97522

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

Kurt E. Irvin and Margot A. Irvin, The Kurt E. Irvin and Margot A. Irvin Revocable Living Trust, dated May 26, 2016

4510 Fish Lake Rd

Butte Falls, OR 97522

File No. 117416AM

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

- - 4

ri:

Taber Investments, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company,

Grantor(s), hereby convey and warrant to

Trustees of

Kurt E. Irvin and Margot A. Irvin, The Kurt E. Irvin and Margot A. Irvin Revocable Living Trust, dated May 26, 2016,

Grantee(s), the following described real property in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

See Attached Exhibit 'A'

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$50,000.00.

The above-described property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any items of the date of this deed and property is free of encumbrances except all those items of the date of this deed and property is free of encumbrances except all those items of the date of this deed and property is free of encumbrances.

2016-2017 Real Property Taxes, a lien not yet due and payable

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES. OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

	;				
Page 2 Statutory Warranty Deed Escrow No. 117416AM	Pri				
Dated this 3 day of August, 2016.					
Taber Investments, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company By: Taber L. Chinn, Member By: Jean W. Chinn, Member					
v	₹S ₇				
State of } ss	i de la companya de l				
On this day of August, 2016, before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared known or identified to me to be the Managing Member in the Limited Liability Company known as Taber Investments, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in said LLC name.					
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first alwritten.	bove				
Notary Public for the State of					
Set Oct	·\$ ₀ .				

t² to

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of $VENTURP$ On $8/3/2016$ before me, 0 Date personally appeared $TABERL.CP$	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Hame(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory esubscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in /her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
JOANNE CADIS Commission # 2128552 Notary Public - California Ventura County	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. //ITNESS my hand and official seal. ignature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this in	ONAL of the document or of the document or of the an an interest of the an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Document Date: Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — _ Limited _ General _ Individual _ Attorney in Fact _ Trustee _ Guardian or Conservator _ Other: Signer Is Representing:

EXHIBIT 'A'

is.

File No. 117416AM

A parcel of land situated in the E1/2 NW1/4 of Section 7, Township 37 South, Range 15 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Section corner common to Sections 1 and 12, Township 37 South, Range 14 East of the Willamette Meridian, and Sections 6 and 7, Township 37 South, Range 15 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence South 00°39'20" West a distance of 658.03 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence North 89°38'38" East a distance of 1319.57 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence North 00°05'43" West a distance of 247.60 feet a 1/2 inch iron pin on the Southerly right of way line of State Highway No. 140 and the true point of beginning of this description; thence South 00°05'43" East a distance of 1563 feet, more or less; thence North 89°37'09" East a distance of 649 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence North 1179 feet, more or less, to a 1/2 inch iron pin on the Southerly right of way line of State Highway No. 140; thence Northwesterly along the Southerly right of way line of said State Highway No. 140 to the true point of beginning.

Parcel 2:

A parcel of land situated in the NE1/4 SW1/4 and SE1/4 NW1/4 of Section 7, Township 37 South, Range 15 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly as follows:

Beginning at the West corner of said Section 7; thence North along the West section line of said Section 7 a distance of 658 feet to a point; thence North 89°37'09" East a distance of 1337 feet to the true point of beginning for this description; thence continuing North 89°37'09" East 1320 feet, more or less, to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°10'42.5" East a distance of 1315 feet, more or less to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence South 89°37'04" West a distance of 1322 feet, more or less; thence North 00°05'43" West a distance of 1315 feet more or less to the true point of beginning.